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This week’s News
T Some of our Year 5 Children took
. partinh a children’s writing competi-
€ tion as part of the Birchington Lit-
&* eraCy Festival entitled ‘My Favour-
ite Place to Read’. All the entries

' were read and judged by the Thah-
et Lions Rotary Clubs and there
were tWo prize winners from Bar-
ham - Thimeth was awarded 2nd Place and Ronhnie

3rd Place. A big well done to both of you.

We were delighted to welcome our new Wrens this
week. The buddies in Eagles were so encouraging and
attentive with the younger pupils who all seemed to en-
Joy exploring their hew surroundings. We can’t wait for
you to be part Of our SChoo| Community in September.

Puffins went on a five-mile
pilgrimage last Friday which
included Visits to Kihgston
and Bishopsbourne churches.
ReV T accompanied the Class
ahd commented on their im-
peccable behaviour and thoughtful guestions.

This Week's Awards

Writer of the Week
Louie (Owls)
Mathematician of the Week
Alfie (Hawks)
Reader of the Week
( Louis (Hawks)
Scientist of the Week
Elizabeth (Wrens)
Citizen of the Week
Ayla (Hawks) nominated by staff
for always being polite, helpful and kind to her
friends and younger children in school.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...
Robin (Eagles)
Elizabeth (Wrens)
Sammy (Hawks)
Benjamin H (Puffins)

Dates for your Diary
Monday 10th July Sports Week begins
Tuesday 11th July Sports Day
Wednesday 12th July Sports Day (reserve)
Thursday 13th July Year 5 Art Gallery 2:30 pm
Friday 14th July Parent Celebration Assembly 9:10
am, Y6 swimming at Dover
Tuesday 18th July Young Musician of the Year
Friday 21st July—Final day of term Leavers Service
for Y6 families at church 11:00 am. All children to
bring packed lunches. School ends at 2:00 pm.

The summer holiday begins on Mon-
day 24th July. The children’s first day
back is Monday 4th September 2023.

Meet the Teacher Sessions in
September at 2:45 pm

Monday 4th September Year 4 (Puffins)
Tuesday 5th September Year 5 (Eagles)
Wednesday 6th September Year 3 (Robins)
Thursday 7th September Year 2 (Owls) & Year 1
(Jays)

Friday 8th September Year 6 (Hawks)




